

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
Form I-485, Application to Register Permanent Residence or Adjust Status
OMB Number: 1615-0023
12/01/2017

Reason for Change: Correct legal error in the Evidence of Nationality language provided in Form I-485 Instructions.

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<p>Page 4, General Instructions</p>	<p>[Page 4]</p> <p>General Instructions</p> <p>...</p> <p>Form G-325A, Biographic Information. Form G-325A is no longer required. You do not need to submit a separate Form G-325A with this Form I-485. Parts 1. and 3. of this Form I-485 meet the requirements of 8 CFR 245.3(a)(3)(i) by collecting the biographical information formerly required on Form G-325A.</p>	<p>[Page 4]</p> <p>General Instructions</p> <p>...</p> <p>Form G-325A, Biographic Information. Form G-325A is no longer required. You do not need to submit a separate Form G-325A with this Form I-485. Parts 1. and 3. of this Form I-485 meet the requirements of 8 CFR 245.2(a)(3)(i) by collecting the biographical information formerly required on Form G-325A.</p>
<p>Page 32, Additional Instructions for Applicants Filing Under Special Adjustment Programs</p>	<p>[Page 32]</p> <p>Additional Instructions for Applicants Filing Under Special Adjustment Programs</p> <p>...</p> <p>Evidence of Nationality</p> <p>Principal applicants must submit evidence of Cuban citizenship. The following are examples of acceptable documents to prove your citizenship:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. A valid Cuban passport; 2. A Cuban Civil Registry document issued in Havana; or 3. A Cuban consular certificate of citizenship documenting your birth to at least one Cuban parent within the consular district served by the consulate. 	<p>[Page 32]</p> <p>Additional Instructions for Applicants Filing Under Special Adjustment Programs</p> <p>...</p> <p>Evidence of Nationality</p> <p>Principal applicants must submit evidence of Cuban citizenship. The following are examples of acceptable documents to prove your citizenship:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. A valid Cuban passport; or 2. A Cuban Civil Registry document issued in Havana. <p>[delete]</p>